## **Comanche County Water Supply Corporation**

800 S. Texas St. – P.O. Box 282 De Leon, Texas 76444 (254) 893-3678

## Office hours: Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

We are closed on holidays and weekends. After hours and emergencies, call John Mobley at, (254) 403-1483

Bills are issued on the 30th of each month and are due on the 15<sup>th</sup> of the following month to avoid a late charge.

**Monthly charge:** \$65.00 (no water usage included) plus ½% Texas Commission on Environmental Quality tax

**Gallon usage:** \$15.00 per 1,000 gallons plus ½% Texas Commission on Environmental Quality tax

## **Other Fees**

**Membership Transfer Fee:** 

Membership Fee: \$300.00

New installation/Tap Fee: \$3,500.00

Reconnection Fee: \$500.00

Return check Fee: \$25.00

Service Trip Fee (will be charged if meter was locked off for non-payment): \$25.00

**Late Fee:** 10% of current balance

Please, report all leaks, vandalism, or suspicious actions to our office. Notify the office if the property is to be vacated for any length of time.

\$25.00